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Question: 316
Topic: Australian Film Commission
Hansard Page: ECITA 46

Senator Lundy asked:

Can the AFC get, on notice, a breakdown of the allocation of the policy announcement funding and its planned allocation over the current financial year and the out years for as long as that policy was designed to extend?

Answer: 

The Australian Film Commission received an additional $2.5 million in 2004-05 and $5 million in 2005-06, and will receive $5 million per year in 2006-07 and 2007-08, for low budget features and script development.

The allocation over the current financial year (2005-06) is shown below. Allocations for 2006-07 and 2007-08 have not yet been finalised.
Script development
$ ‘000
Writers fellowship
150

Script development funding, Strand D & C
97

Indigenous
165
Low budget feature initiatives 

IndiVision lab
230

IndiVision screenings
80

Feature production 
3,000

IndiVision script development
150

Indigenous
110

Associated support 

Travel grants to filmmakers
275

Legal, administrative, research
465

Staff
278
· Total
5,000
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Question: 317
Topic: Australian Film Commission

Hansard Page: ECITA 48

Senator Lundy asked:

Could you take it on notice to provide the committee with the details about those definitions, perhaps highlighting or at least identifying the changes in the collection policy to reflect what you are describing?

Answer: 

The National Film and Sound Archive’s (NFSA) Collection Policy provides for a balanced approach incorporating a representative range of international audiovisual materials that have influenced Australian society. The Collection Policy states: 

“The NFSA’s primary aim is to develop a comprehensive collection of Australian works and materials representing the history, technology and culture of the audiovisual media, from their origins to the present time. The NFSA will also collect international material selectively, as resources permit, and not to the detriment of Australian works and materials. […]

Primary collection priority and preservation will be given to the Australian national heritage […]  “Australian national heritage” is defined here (in order of acquisition priority) as the complex of all audiovisual works (a) produced by Australians, in Australia and abroad; (b) created in Australia; (c) experienced by Australians. […]

The collection will include a representation of international production to assist the Australian public in the appreciation and interpretation of both contemporary and heritage audiovisual culture.”

Previously, application of the Collection Policy placed emphasis on the collection of material produced with direct Australian input (eg. producers, directors, actors, technical staff), with limited attention given to international material.
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Question: 318
Topic: Australian Film Commission

Hansard Page: ECITA 49

Senator Lundy asked:

Can you tell me whether any of the funding in the list of programs – if you can take the rest on notice;  I would be interested in the full list – relates specifically to the audio collection? [re screen culture programs]
Answer: 

The Australian Film Commission is receiving $2.3 million pa over three years from 2005-06 for screen culture activities, allocated as follows:

· $1 million for increased access by educational providers to Australian content; this includes the ‘Australianscreen online’ initiative which provides access to the audio collection;

· $1 million for expansion of the Big Screen Travelling Film Festival; and
· $300,000 for expansion of the Embassy Roadshow international screening program.
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Question: 319
Topic: DPP
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

DPP
1. How many briefs have you forwarded to the DPP for 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04, 2004‑05?

a.   How many briefs were returned without action, and how many were actioned?

2. For each year, what was the average time (as well as indicating the minimum and maximum time in each case) in which it took the DPP to…

a.   Bring charges against the accused party

b. Formally bring the matter to a conclusion through either a verdict of guilty or not guilty, the entrance of a nolle prosequi or dropping the charges

c.   Return the brief for no further action

3. Did the department or agency forward any formal complaints to the DPP regarding the      handling of the brief?

a.   If so, give details.

4. Did the department or agency forward any informal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a.   If so, give details.

Answer: 

1. None

2. n/a

3. n/a
4. n/a
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